GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 HBD

Title: Dinas Powis District Highway Board
Dates : 1854-1895

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.04 cubic metres (17 vols, 1 box)
Name of creator(s): Dinas Powis District Highway Board

Administrative/biographical history

Dinas Powis District Highway Board was established under the supervision of
the County Roads Board which had been set up in 1844 to take control of
turnpike trusts. Each District possessed a surveyor appointed by the County
Roads Board. Responsibility for main roads was transferred in 1889 under the
Local Government Act 1888 to County Councils and County Boroughs. The
Highway Districts were abolished under the Local Government Act 1894 and
their powers were gradually passed to Rural Sanitary Districts. The Dinas
Powis District was based mainly upon the Dinas Powis Petty Sessional
Division.

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition
Deposited at Glamorgan Record Office by Glamorgan County Council.

Scope and content
Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information
All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office

have been retained.

Accruals
Accruals are not expected

System of arrangement
Chronological

Conditions governing access
No restrictions

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material
English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
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DINAS POWIS DISTRICT HIGHWAY BOARD HBD

Fair / poor condition

Finding aids
Detailed list available revised May 2005.

Existence and location of originals
Existence and location of copies
Related units of description
Publication note

Note

Archivist’s note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office.

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on
ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used
by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
May 2005 revising and adding to a list compiled before 1974.

© Glamorgan Record Office



HBD/1

HBD/2
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DINAS POWIS DISTRICT HIGHWAY BOARD

Minutes book
[1 vol]

Minutes book
[1 vol]

Minutes book
[1 vol]

General ledger
[1 vol]

General ledger
[1 vol]

Cash book
[1 vol]

Surveyor’s ledger
[1 vol]

Surveyor’s cash book
[1 vol]

Receipts and payments accounts book
[1 vol]

Contracts book, specifying names of contractors, road
materials and rates
[1 vol]

Certificates of contracts authorising payments to
contractors (named)
[1 vol]

Outgoing letterbook
[1 vol]

Incoming letterbook
[1 vol]

Incoming letterbook
[1 vol]

Incoming letterbook
[1 vol]
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HBD

1855-1876

1876-1889

1889-1895

1889-1893

1893-1895

1887-1889

1887-1889

1889-1892

1889-1893

1894-1895

1893-1894

1894-1896

1888-1890

1891-1892

1892-1893



DINAS POWIS DISTRICT HIGHWAY BOARD HBD

HBD/16 No 1 District Highway Board. Acts of Parliament 1854
[1 vol

HBD/17 Miscellaneous papers (not listed)
[1 box]

© Glamorgan Record Office



	GB 0214 HBD
	Archival history
	Immediate source of acquisition
	Deposited at Glamorgan Record Office by Glamorgan County Council.
	Scope and content
	Publication note
	Note
	Archivist’s note
	Rules or conventions
	This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.
	Date of description
	May 2005 revising and adding to a list compiled before 1974.

