GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 HBD

Title: Dinas Powis District Highway Board

Dates: 1854-1895

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.04 cubic metres (17 vols, 1 box)

Name of creator(s): Dinas Powis District Highway Board

Administrative/biographical history

Dinas Powis District Highway Board was established under the supervision of the County Roads Board which had been set up in 1844 to take control of turnpike trusts. Each District possessed a surveyor appointed by the County Roads Board. Responsibility for main roads was transferred in 1889 under the Local Government Act 1888 to County Councils and County Boroughs. The Highway Districts were abolished under the Local Government Act 1894 and their powers were gradually passed to Rural Sanitary Districts. The Dinas Powis District was based mainly upon the Dinas Powis Petty Sessional Division.

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition

Deposited at Glamorgan Record Office by Glamorgan County Council.

Scope and content

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office have been retained.

Accruals

Accruals are not expected

System of arrangement

Chronological

Conditions governing access

No restrictions

Conditions governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material

English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements

Fair / poor condition

Finding aids

Detailed list available revised May 2005.

Existence and location of originals

Existence and location of copies

Related units of description

Publication note

Note

Archivist's note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office.

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description

May 2005 revising and adding to a list compiled before 1974.

ı	DINAS POWIS DISTRICT HIGHWAY BOARD	HBD
HBD/1	Minutes book [1 vol]	1855-1876
HBD/2	Minutes book [1 vol]	1876-1889
HBD/3	Minutes book [1 vol]	1889-1895
HBD/4	General ledger [1 vol]	1889-1893
HBD/5	General ledger [1 vol]	1893-1895
HBD/6	Cash book [1 vol]	1887-1889
HBD/7	Surveyor's ledger [1 vol]	1887-1889
HBD/8	Surveyor's cash book [1 vol]	1889-1892
HBD/9	Receipts and payments accounts book [1 vol]	1889-1893
HBD/10	Contracts book, specifying names of contractors, road materials and rates [1 vol]	1894-1895
HBD/11	Certificates of contracts authorising payments to contractors (named) [1 vol]	1893-1894
HBD/12	Outgoing letterbook [1 vol]	1894-1896
HBD/13	Incoming letterbook [1 vol]	1888-1890
HBD/14	Incoming letterbook [1 vol]	1891-1892
HBD/15	Incoming letterbook [1 vol]	1892-1893

##